oot Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on August 18, 2021
r°% a" Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: August 16, 2021

Progress EStimale - contract D 210219-H03 ;taay rtpe”°°' August 2, 2021 Original Contract Amount $1,497,750.79
3 Prime Contractorgg:r{pl‘al‘n?, dba Traffic Control Pay Period End ';‘gg? st15, 2‘: cﬁ' :atnge Order $0.00
Current Contract Amount $1,497,750.79
Approval Date By User
August 16, 2021 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by coolec1
August 16, 2021 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by wilkem1
August 17, 2021 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
October 1, 2021 October 1, 2021 32.45%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date NO Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date March 3, 2021 March 3, 2021
Letting Date February 19, 2021 February 19, 2021
Notice to Proceed Date April 5, 2021 April 5, 2021

Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 3

This Estimate Previous To Date
210219-H03
Total Posted Items Pay $150,619.49 $335,375.64 $485,995.13
Gross Item Adjustments $89/468/40 I ($55,549.18) ($16,080.78)
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$279,826.46 $469,914.35
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $190,087.89
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Line ltem Iltem Description Unit  Unit Current Current Installed
Number Number Code Price Installed Qty Amount
JOM0281 0040 6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING LF  $0.180 434,247 4 $78,164.53
PAINT, TYPE L BEADS
0050 6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING LF  $0.210 339,487.92 $71,292.46
PAINT, TYPE L BEADS
0060 6205906A 12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING LF  $0.750 1,550 $1,162.50
PAINT, TYPE L BEADS
Project J9M0281 - Total $150,619.49
Overall - Total $150,619.49
Contract Adjustments This Estimate
No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract
Project = Line Item Description Adjustment Other Item Comments Adjustment  Line Iltem = Adjustment
Number  No. Type Adjustment Quantity ~ Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
JOMO0281 0040 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD = Other Item Retroreflectivity 20% Repayment withheld from Estimate on $28,977.78
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT Adjustment Adjustment 8/02/2021 awaiting retroreflectivity test results
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L
BEADS
0040 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD  Other Item Retroreflectivity Retroreflectivity Bonus for St. $7,200.98
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT Adjustment Adjustment Francois/Madison Counties. 99.4% qualifies
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L for the 105% payment, 0.6 qualifies for 100%
BEADS payment.
0040 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD  Other ltem Retroreflectivity 20% Payment withheld pending ($15,632.91)
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT Adjustment Adjustment retroreflectivity test results. Wayne Co.
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L
BEADS

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 1 of 7



oot Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on August 18, 2021
r°% a" Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: August 16, 2021

Progress Estimate Contract ID 210219-H03 Pay Period

Number Start August 2, 2021 Original Contract Amount $1,497,750.79

. STF, LLC dba Traffic Control . August 15, Net Change Order
3 Prime ContractorCompany Pay Period End 2021 Amount $0.00
Current Contract Amount $1,497,750.79
Project = Line Item Description Adjustment Other ltem Comments Adjustment = Line Item = Adjustment
Number  No. Type Adjustment Quantity ~ Adjustment amount
Type Unit Price
JOM0281 0050 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD = Other Item Retroreflectivity 20% Repayment withheld from Estimate on $26,571.40
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT Adjustment Adjustment 8/02/2021 awaiting retroreflectivity test results
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L
BEADS
0050  6IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD  Other Iltem Retroreflectivity Retroreflectivity Bonus for St. $6,609.64
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT Adjustment Adjustment Francois/Madison Counties. 99.5% qualifies
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L for the 105% payment, 0.5 qualifies for 100%
BEADS payment
0050 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD = Other Item Retroreflectivity 20% Payment withheld pending ($14,258.49)
WATERBORNE PAVEMENT Adjustment Adjustment retroreflectivity test results. Wayne Co.
MARKING PAINT, TYPE L
BEADS

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 2 of 7



o Missouri Department of Transportation
;:°D T Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details

Contract Project Information

Project = Federal Project Route  County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
JOM0281 Striping 60,67 VARIOUS on Rte. 60 and Rte. 67
upgrades

Totals by Job Numbers

JOMO0281 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $150,619.49 $335,375.64 $485,995.13

Gross Item Adjustments $39,468.40 ($55,549.18) ($16,080.78)
Gross Item Pay $190,087.89 $279,826.46 $469,914.35

Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Revision 4/1/2020

Report Generated on August 18, 2021

Page 3 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on August 18, 2021
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 4 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on August 18, 2021
;'°DOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
i Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Contract Project = Category  Line Iltem Description Bid Quantity Net Total Unit Total Posted = Unit Price = Total Value POSTED
Nm.CONTRACT No. No. Code Change Current Approved To Date (See report
Order Quantity Qty generated date)
210219-H03 JOMO0281 0001 0010 6123000A TRUCK OR TRAILER MOUNTED ATTENUATOR (TMA) 2.00 0.00 2.00 EA 2.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00
0001 0020 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 41.00 0.00 41.00 SQFT 41.00 $1.00 $41.00
0001 0030 6181000  MOBILIZATION 1.00 0.00 1.00 LS 0.50 $70,000.00 $35,000.00
0001 0040 6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING  3,977,146.00 0.00 3,977,146.00 LF 1,239,185.65 $0.18 $223,053.42
PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

0001 0050 6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 3,129,356.00 0.00 3,129,356.00 LF 972,140.32 $0.21 $204,149.47

MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS
0001 0060 6205906A 12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT 59,545.00 0.00 59,545.00 LF 18,335.00 $0.75 $13,751.25

MARKING PAINT, TYPE L BEADS

Project JOM0281 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $485,995.13

210219-H03 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $485,995.13

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 5 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on August 18, 2021
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

MoDOT
“ Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Project: JOM0281

Line Item Description DWR DWR Quantity = Units. Location From Offset/ To Offset/ Comments
Number Code Date  Approval Posted Station/ Distance Station/ Distance
Date Log Log
Mile Mile
0040 6205902A 6 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAINT 8/10/21 8/16/21  207,331.80 LF  Route 67 Southbound Wayne County 133.018 163.242
8/11/21 8/16/21  226,915.60 LF  Route 67 Northbound Wayne County 34.32 67.286
0050 6205903A 6 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAINT 8/10/21  8/16/21 161,722.44 LF  Route 67 Southbound Wayne County 133.019 163.242
8/11/21 8/16/21  177,765.48 LF  Route 67 Northbound Wayne County 34.32 67.286
0060 6205906A 12 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD WATERBORNE PAINT 8/10/21  8/16/21 755.00 LF Route 67 Southbound Wayne County 133.019 163.242
8/11/21  8/16/21 795.00 LF  Route 67 Northbound Wayne County 34.32 67.286
Project Line Number DWR Date Total Quantity Posted For DWR Date Sign Information Station = Log Mile Location Number of ltems =~ SF Each Sign = Special Sign = SF Each Special Sign Total SF to Post
JomM0281 0020 June 29, 2021 41 WO022-6e 21x15 2.19 WET PAINT Route 60/67 Various Counties 4.00 219 8.76
(ARROW PIVETS)
WO020-4 48x48 16.00 ONE LANE Route 60/67 Various Counties 2.00 16 32
ROAD AHEAD

0020 - Total 40.76

Revision 4/1/2020 Page 6 of 7



Aug 18, 2021

MoDOT : : f
Line Iltem Adjustments by Estimate
Contract 1D:190621-F01
Project = Line Description Adjustment Other Est. Created Created Amount Remarks
Type Adjustment Number  Date By
Type
JO9M0281 0040 6 IN. WHITE Material 2 Aug 2, SYSTEM $144,888.88 This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
HIGH BUILD 2021 Estimate Item Adjustment (0001) due to user coolec1 overridding Payment
WATERBORNE Estimate Exception 1 on the current Payment Estimate.
PAINT
2 Aug 2, SYSTEM ($144,888.88)
2021

Other Item REFL 2 Aug 2, coolect  ($28,977.78) 20% Payment withheld pending Retroreflectivity testing
Adjustment 2021
3 Aug 16, coolect  ($15,632.91) 20% Payment withheld pending retroreflectivity test results. Wayne Co.
2021
3 Aug 16,  coolec1 $28,977.78  20% Repayment withheld from Estimate on 8/02/2021 awaiting retroreflectivity
2021 test results
3 Aug 16, coolect $7,200.98  Retroreflectivity Bonus for St. Francois/Madison Counties. 99.4% qualifies for
2021 the 105% payment, 0.6 qualifies for 100% payment.

0050 6 IN. YELLOW Material 2 Aug 2, SYSTEM  $132,857.00  This adjustment offsets the original system-generated Material Payment
HIGH BUILD 2021 Estimate Item Adjustment (0002) due to user coolec1 overridding Payment
WATERBORNE Estimate Exception 2 on the current Payment Estimate.
PAINT
2 Aug 2, SYSTEM ($132,857.00)
2021

Other Item REFL 2 Aug 2, coolect  ($26,571.40) 20% Payment withheld pending Retroreflectivity test results
Adjustment 2021
3 Aug 16, coolect  ($14,258.49) 20% Payment withheld pending retroreflectivity test results. Wayne Co.
2021
3 Aug 16, coolect $26,571.40  20% Repayment withheld from Estimate on 8/02/2021 awaiting retroreflectivity
2021 test results
3 Aug 16, coolect $6,609.64  Retroreflectivity Bonus for St. Francois/Madison Counties. 99.5% qualifies for
2021 the 105% payment, 0.5 qualifies for 100% payment

Overall - Total ($16,080.78)

Aug 18, 2021 7 2:00:29 AM



